

Dev Sangha Institute of Professional Studies and Educational Research

(A Unit of Dev Sangha Seva Pratisthan)

Bompas Town, P.O. Dev Sangha, Distt.: Deoghar, Jharkhand, PIN 814114

NCTE Recognised * UGC Recognised * SKMU Affiliated * JAC Affiliated (JAC) * NAAC Accredited

Campus Placement Drive

Organised on 06.04.2024

Venue: Dev Sangh Institute of Professional Studies and Educational Research, Deoghar









Campus Placement was organized at Dev Sangh Institute of Professional Studies and Educational Research, Deoghar on 06-04-2024 by the Placement Cell of the Institute. In this context, the Managing Director of Modern Public School, Deoghar, a prestigious school of Deoghar city, Mr. Mrinal Mayank and his team arrived at the institute for the appointment of teachers. The student teachers of D.El Ed., B.Ed. and M.Ed. of session 2021-23 and 2022-24 were interviewed. In the final phase of the interview, a total of 18 student teachers were selected and the selection of one D.El.Ed. student teacher was confirmed. On this occasion, the Principal of the Institute, Prof. (Dr.) Rajnish Pandey, Convenor of Placement Cell, Mrs. Sangita Kumari and other faculty members of the Institute were present. Shri Mrinal Mayank appreciated this effort of the institute and was impressed by the arrangements of the institute. This is one of the various initiatives taken towards the development of girl students in DIPSER, established by Acharya Shrimat Saumyendra Nath Brahmachary 2001.